Model: Date:
Accessories:
Job Name: Type:
800.533.3948 • www.barronltg.com
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Installation must be performed in accordance with
Barron Lighting Group installation instructions.
Page of1 3

Barron Lighting Group installation instructions.
Page of2 3
Ordering Information  (Example: VPA-4-40-C-SC)
Series Size/Wattage CCT Options (Factory Installed)
VPA 2-25 = 2', 25 Watts C = Color Selectable (3500K-4000K-5000K) BB1 = Battery Backup
4-40 = 4', 40 Watts SC = Sensor
8-80 = 8', 80 Watts
Accessories2 (Field Installed)
TL-MSSW-REMOTE3 = Remote Control for Sensor Field Programming
Notes
1 Battery Backup (BB) not available with 2' configuration
2 Order as a separate line item, shipped in a separate box for installation in the field
3 Remote control not required if sensor settings are acceptable, or user prefers adjusting via dipswitches on individual sensors
Details - Inside of Unit / Switch Location (VPA-4-40)
CCT Switchable: 3500K-4000K-5000K
Sensor Details
•	5.8Ghz C-band microwave sensor located behind the lens
•	120/277VAC 50/60Hz, Maximum load (LED) – 800VA @ 120VAC/1200VA @ 277VAC
•	0-10V max dim control, 25mA sinking current.
•	15 second fixture warm-up time before normal sensor operation
•	Can provide two or three step occupancy settings with optional daylight harvesting capabilities
•	The sensor is equipped with dipswitches that can be used to adjust settings (no additional
accessories required)
•	IR remote control programing/commissioning (sold separately) allows user to program with ease;
•	Detection Range/Sensitivity (100%, 75%, 50% or 20%)
•	Standby/Hold time before dimming (10sec, 1min, 5min, 15min)
•	Light Control/Daylight harvesting (50Lux, 30Lux, 10Lux, disabled)
•	Dim/Twilight level (0%, 10%, 30%, 50%)
•	Standby/Twilight time before unit turns off (+∞/does not turn off, 1min, 30min, 60min)
•	Fixture will turn on/off to confirm setting change by means of dipswitch or remote
•	Detection radius up to 26’. Mounting height between 8’ – 20’
Sensor Default Settings
•	Sensitivity: 100%
•	Daylight: 30Lux
•	Hold time: 10sec
•	Standby time: 60min
•	Standby dimming: 30%
10800397 Rev 3
800.533.3948 • www.barronltg.com
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Installation must be performed in accordance with
Barron Lighting Group installation instructions.
Page of3 3
Dimensions Sample Photometrics
Model Length (A) Width (B) Height (C) Closure Clips (D) Mounting Clips (E)
VPA-2-25 23.6" 4.9" 3.6" 4 / Side 2
VPA-4-40 47.6" 4.9" 3.6" 6 / Side 2
VPA-8-80 94.5" 4.9" 4.0" 11 / Side 3
A
B
C
D E
5fc
3fc
1fc
.5fc
10fc
0 10’10’ 20’20’ 30’30’
30’
20’
10’
10’
20’
30’
0
VPA-4-40-C; 4000K CCT
IES: TYPE II Very Short
MOUNTING HEIGHT: 10’
TILT: ZERO
HORIZONTAL SPACING CRITERIA: 1.22